TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: MMHIS -(44-1987) (3P)

MURKIN,

SUBJECT JAMES EARL RAY HAS BEEN RETURNED TO THE SHELBY
COUNTY JAIL AT MEMPHIS, TENN., FROM THE TENNESSEE STATE PRISON
AT NASHVILLE, TENN,, FOR A HEARING ON MAY TWENTYSIX NEXT ON
HIS MOTION FOR A NEW TRIAL,

JERRY RAY WAS DISCOVERED BY BUAGENTS TODAY VISITING
THE SUBJECT AT THE SHELBY COUNTY JAIL, AS JERRY RAY WAS
LEAVING THE JAIL HE WAS APPROACHED IN THE CORRIDOR BY BUAGENTS
WHO REQUESTED THAT HE ACCOMPANY THEM TO SOME PLACE SUITABLE
FOR INTERVIEW. JERRY AGREED TO GO WITH THE AGENTS INTO ONE
OF THE SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT OFFICES, AND AS JERRY AND BUAGENTS
WERE ENTERING THIS OFFICE, THEY WERE JOINED BY THE SUBJECT
JAMES EARL RAY'S ATTORNEY, J. B, STONER, STONER REFERRED TO
THE BUREAU AS THE FEDERAL BUREAU OF INTEGRATION AND ADVISED

4irtc1 JERRY NOT TO ANSWER ANY QUESTIONS, INTERVIEWING AGENTS 7 59
Tolotypd = Birmingham (AN) //s/ /é o \/

A.M, 411; Kansas cfg)(u) ﬂ/a [—/ o

1 = Savannah (AM)
A.M.s.p1 = St. Louis (AM)
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PAGE TWO
REMINDED JERRY THAT HE HAD BEEN WIDELY QUOTED IN THE NEWSPAPERS
AS HAVING SAID THAT JAMES FEARL RAY WAS A PART OF A CONSPIRACY
TO MURDER MARTIN LUTHER KING., JERRY WAS ADVISED THAT IF HE

HAS ANY INFORMATION OF A CONSPIRACY HE SHOULD TURN IT OVER

TO THE FBI. STONER AGAIN ADVISED JERRY RAY NOT TO TALK, AND
JERRY FAY THEN SAID HIS INFORMATION WOULD BEST BE GIVEN AT A

TRIAL, JERRY WAS REMINDED THAT AT THIS TIME THERE IS NO
REASON TO BELIEVE THERE WILL BE A TRIAL, AND JERRY RAY WAS
ASKED IF BY THE TERM TRIAL HE MEANT HE INTENDED TO TESTIFY
BEFORE A GRAND JURY. STONER AGAIN CAUTIONED RAY NOT TO TALK
AND SAID HE IS CONVINCED JAMES EARL RAY WILL BE GIVEN A TRIAL
FOR THE KILLING OF KING.

AS THE AGENTS TURNED TO LEAVE STONER AND RAY, STONER
CALLED OUT TO THE AGENTS TO "BE GOOD" AND TO "PROTECT ALL THE
NIGGERS,." MOMENTS LATER RAY AND STONER WERE OBSERVED TALKING ;
TO A REPORTER FROM ONE OF THE LOCAL NEWSPAPERS, |

NO FURTHER CONTACT IS CONTEMPLATED WITH EITHER JERRY
RAY OR WITH STONER,
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ME 44-1987 .

PAGE THREE .
SAC AT MEMPHIS HAS RECEIVED INQUIRY FROM LOCAL NEWS

REPORTER, REPORTER WANTED TO CONFIRM THAT AGENT HAD BEEN IN
CONTACT WITH JERRY RAY AND WANTED TO KNOW WHAT MATTERS HAD
BEEN DISCUSSED., REPORTER WAS ADVISED THAT NO COMMENT COULD
BE MADE BY THE SAC RE THIS MATTER. SAC DID CONFIRM THAT
AGENT BY THE NAME OF JOE C. HESTER IS ASSIGNED TO THIS OFFICE,
BUT DECLINED FURTHER COMMENT RE NATURE OF INTERVIEW, REPORTER
DID HAVE NAME OF AGENT, WHICH HE HAD RECEIVED FROM HIS EDITOR.
NO OTHER INQUIRIES RECEIVED, HOWEVER, MEMPHIS DIVISION WILL
CONTINUE WITH NO COMMENT IN REGARD TO INQUIRIES FROM NEWSPAPERS
AND OTHER COMMUNICATIONS REPRESENTATIVES.

AM COPIES TO BIRMINGHAM, CHICAGO, KANSAS CITY, SAVANNAH,
AND ST. LOUIS, P. END.
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SAC (44-760) . 6/11/69
SA WALTER A. WITSCHARD -P-
MURKIN

Re Indianapolis letter to Kansas City u4/30/69
and Kansas City letter to Memphis 3/7/%69. '

The follow1ng 1nvest1gat10n was conducted by
SA WALTER A. WITSCHARD :

AT LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS:

On 5/21/69 FRED ALEXANDER MICHELSON, Inmate,

U.S. Penitentiary, Leavenworth, #85514-~L, advised that he
served time in the Missouri State Penitentiary, Jefferson
City, Missouri, with BAMES EARL RAY. He stated that in
order to tell his knowledge of RAY it would take a long time
and that he also knew valuable information regarding the
@ssassinations of President and Senator KENNEDY. He stated
that he has written a book on the three cases and that since
he has such extensive knowledge it would take an exceptlonal
amount of ‘time to discuss them. He stated that he is
‘currently attempting to obtain a furlough from the prison
to visit his ill mother in Liberty, Mlssourl, and that
if this furlough were granted he would tailk to FBI Agents
while he was in Liberty, Missouri, visiting his sick mother.
T T On 5/29/69 CARL F. ZARTER, Administrative Assistant,

U.S. Btates Penitentiary, furnished the follow1ng record for
MICHELSON: | S ;

Name FRED ALEXANDER MICHELSON
USP # 85514 -L |
FBI # 2914E

~The record indicates that MICHELSON was sentenced
on 2/17/69 in Kansas City, Kansas, to serve 6 years for
interstate transportatlon of false securities.

fef - fwo ,@/o
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KC 44-760

It is noted that the case worker's analysis indicates that
MICHELSON has a tendency to exaggerate his abilities and
that he was for one year in a mental institution and that
he had a "sociopathic personality with alcoholism". - The
record stated that MICHELSON is not insane or mentally
incompetent but tends to exaggerate very greatly. He
claimed to have 3 years of college but investigaion
revealed that he has had only one night course. He talks
at length and claims to have written a book about history
with a "mathematics theory in conjunction with it",.

In view of the apparent attempt of MICHELSON
to use the FBI to obtain a furlough and his questionable
‘mental competence, it is recommended that no further
cormacts be made with him.

IR . ,‘.,_@«-—""v’ -
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GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC (44-760)

SA WALTER A. WITSCHARD

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Indianapolis letter to Kansas City 4/30/689
and Kansas City letter to Memphis 3/7/689.

The following investigation was conducted by
SA WALTER A. WITSCHARD: '

AT LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS:

On 5/21/68 FRED ALEXANDER MICHELSON, Inmate,
U.S. Penitentiary, Leavenworth, #85514-L, advised that he
served time in the Missouri State Penitentiary, Jefferson
City, Missouri, with JAMES EARL RAY. He stated that in
order to tell his knowledge of RAY it would take a long time
and that he also knew valuable information regarding the
assassinations of President and Senator KENNEDY. He stated
that he has written a book on the three cases and that since
he has such extensive knowledge it would take an exceptional
amount of time to discuss them. He stated that he is
currently attempting to obtain a furlough from the prison
to visit his 11l mother in Liberty, Missouri, and that
if this furlough were granted he would talk to FBI Agents
while he was in Liberty, Missouri, visiting his sick mother.

e e,

__—"" 0On 5/29/69 CARL F. ZARTER, Administrative Assistant,

U.S. States Penitentiary, furnished the following record for
MICHELSON:

// ’

Name FRED ALEXANDER MICHELSON
USP # 85514 -L
FBI # 2914E

_ The record indicates that MICHELSON was sentenced
on 2/17/69 in Kansas City, Kansas, to serve 6 years for
interstate transportation of false securities.
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KC 44-760

It is noted that the case worker's analysis indicates that
MICHELSON has a tendency to exaggerate his abilities and
that he was for one year in a mental institution and that
he had a "sociopathic personality with alcoholism". The
record stated that MICHELSON is not insane or mentally
incompetent but tends to exaggerate very greatly. He
claimed to have 3 years of college but investigation
revealed that he has had only one night course. He talks
at length and claims to have written a book about history
with a "mathematics theory in conjunction with it".

In view of the apparent attempt of MICHELSON
to use the FBI to obtain a furlough and his questionable
mental competence, it is recommended that no further
comacts be made with him.
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6/24/69
AIR MAIL

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
SAC, BUTTE (173-2) (P)

MURKIN
CR
00: Memphis

ReBuairtel to Butte, 4/23/69, and myairtel,
5/2/69, ‘

Investigation has been conducted by the Butte
Division to locate MORRIS R, McCARVER in the Idaho Falls,
Idaho, area for the purpose of getting written permission
from him to review his hospital records at Topeka State
Hospital, Topeka, Kansas,

it was recently learned McCARVER is residing at
the ROBERTS HOTEL, Roberts, idaho, On 6/19/69, McCARVER
was contacted and it was pointed ocut to him the Bureau
desired to have his written consent to check his record
at Topeka State Hospital, He stated at the time he wou 1d
like to think this matter over and stated he could be
contacted the following day., At the time of contact on
6/19/69, he was concerned as to whether or not the infor-
mation he had furnished had been handled on a confidential
basis and indicated he was still of the opinion if his
identity was divulged his life might be in danger,

He seemed somewhat suspicious and unsure,

On 6/20/69, efforts were made to again contact

2 « Bureau (AM) (Reg.)

2 - Memphis (44-1987) (AM) (Reg.)
@ - Kansas City (AM) (Reg.) (Info)

2 - mtte . \hj I Jg\‘/‘ 2 r-‘,‘ »1( )g

BSP/1ly

 FBI — KANSAS CITY,

| ¥
= e BA
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BT #173-2

McCARVER for his written permission to check his record
at the Topeka State Hospital; however, McCARVER did not

show for this contact.

The Butte Division will continue to endeavor
to get written consent from McCARVER to check the Topeka
State Hospital records, Topeka, Kansas, If obtained, this
written consent will be immediately sent to the Kansas City

Division,
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Federal Bureau of Investigation
United States Department of Justice
Washington, D. C.

June 16, 1969

Carl T. Rowan

The Evening Star

225 Virginia Avenue, S.E.
Washington, D.C. 20003

Sir:

My attention has been called to the malicious
article which you wrote in the Sunday Star on June 15, 1969,
concerning Mr. J. Edgar Hoover, Director of the FBI.

For your information, the wire tap on Martin
Luther King, Jr., was specifically approved in advance in
writing by the late Attorney General of the United States,
Mr. Robert F. Kennedy. This device was strictly in the
field of internal security and, therefore, was within the
provisions laid down by the then President of the United

States.

It is to be hoped that you will give the same
publicity to this letter as was given to your scurrilous
editorial. | -

Yours truly,
Lk~ cta ] okao—mn—

Clyde A. Tolson

cc Mr. Newbold Noyes
Editor
The Evening Star
225 Virginia Avenue, S.E, JUL D el
Wa.Shington, D.C. 20003 VIV S S MR
/<)
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TO: SAC,

[] Albany

[] Albuquerque
(] Anchorage
[] Atlanta

(] Baltimore
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[] For information

[] The enclosed is for your information.
all sources, paraphrase contents.

[~] Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA

dated

(Copi'ﬁ Offices Checked)

Houston
Indianapolis
Jackson
acksoconville
Kansas City

[] Knoxville

i 'Las Vegas
Little Rock
Los Angeles
Louisville
Memphis
Miami
Milwaukee
Minneapolis
Mobile
Newark

D New Haven

(] New Orleans

[] New York City

s ¢

Retention

[ ] optional

Norfolk
Oklahoma City
Omaha
Philadelphia
Phoenix
Pittsburgh
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Richmond
Sacramento
Stellonis

Salt Lake City
San Antcnio
San Diego

San Francisco
San Juan
Savannah
Seattle

[] Springfield
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Date 6/17/69

[ ] Tampa

Washington Field
Quantico

EGAT:

Bern

T~ -

Buenos Aires
Hong Kong

(] Santo Domingo

[} T ok Yo
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For appropriate

il action

If used in a future report,

L s TR LT

{] Surep, by

[1] conceal

Remarks:

Enclosures (3)

Exnc,
Bufile
Urfile

For your information and guidance.
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DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
SAC, BUTTE (173-2) (@)

HURKIN \ /
CR _
00: Hemphis

ReBulet, 7/2/69,

Enclosed for the Dureau are four coples of LEN,
which is seli-explanatory.

Bncloned for Hemphis ave two coples of this LW,

HORERIS R, HcCAEVER was deternined o be pesiding
&t the present tise in Mud Lake, Idaho, and he will be
gcontacted in the immediate future amd advised that the
FBI will awaitl bis decision to yreview his bhospital recoyds
#% Topeka State Hospital, Topeks, Eansas, and that if he
decides to glve hiz consent to have the Bureau chechk these
reooyds,; he should ¢ontact the FBI Office at Idaho Falls,
Idaho, A5 soon 88 he 12 contacted and advised of this
tect; the Butte Division will close itz case sdministratively.

2 = Bureau (Enec.4){An)(Reg.)
2 - Homphis (44-1287) (Bnc.2) ((AM)(Beg.)
@ 4 kansss City (Info)(AM)(Reg.)
2 ~ Butte

BEp/8dj

{7}
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SAC, nms {Mm)

'sac, KANSAS CITY . (44-»160) r i

f'g. Yodiasapolis letter to Kamsas City, 4/30/69,

On 5/21/69, FRKD a.mn MICHELSOM, Inmate, =
ﬁ. 8. Penitentiary, ‘n«awth. ARSAS , nmm. advised
. 8A WALTER A, WITSCHARD that he had beem in the Misgoursi
8tate hauontm dJefternon City, Misaouri, at the m.ﬂ
time as JAMES RAY, He stated that in ovder to tell
_his knowledge of RAY it would: take an sxceptionally loug -
\umat of time, He further advised that he is curreatly
tempting to obtain & furleugh from the prison to visit )
| nunxmm in Liberty, Misseuri, 12 the furlough is
- granted, mmldulkanl mm&-hn-samu.
Iamurt. vuttug his -m no S o o

-~ On 8129/89 G‘All- !. wrm Mni:trut&n mt-—
:axnt. v. 8, Paauontmy, furnished m xauwm umd ta-
CHRELSON: .

LN o e

. !t 4is noted tht tln cane wm'n uulyau -
fndicates that MICHELSON has a tendeney to exaggerate his
“abilities and that he was for one year ia a wental institution
and that he had » "mtﬁmm pomultty with slecoholiem.”
The record stated that MICHELEON 4» not insane or mentally >~
Awunt. but tends to exaggerats very greatly. He mma
to have thres years of college, but iavestigation revesled at
~he ‘has had only ons night courss, e talks at length and elaihe
to bave written a about hhtwy vtth . "-nmuu thom i
ia cenjunction with 1€,” .

. In view of the a ~-=¢§~-< uxmm t«o .
. use tho ¥BI te obtaina furlough hit qnmmbh mental
tence, it is mmndtd thnt ‘ ? turtun' contacts be

| ild. ﬂth hlﬂ. ~ -

) T W 7@»@/%
é) m c"" Searchea "

| m e¢le Serislzed__ )/\-/.
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| BAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
 BAC, KANBAB CITY (44-760) P
MR T

‘Re Indianapolis letter to nm.*cu,, 4/30/69,

On 5/21/69, FRED ALEXANDER MICHELSON , Inmate,
U. 5. Peaitentiary, Leavemrth, Kansas, #85514-L, advised
SA WALTER A. mmwm:muam:.utuxmx :
State Penitentiary, Jefferson City, Missouri, at the same
time as JAMES EARL RAY. He stated that in ardor $0 tell
his knowledge of RAY it would take an exceptionslly long
amount of time, He further advised that he is curreatly
attempting to abtain a furlough from the prison to visit

" his 111 sother ia Liberty, Missouri., If the furlough is

 granted, be would unummmw.unanawty,

. umi vhitiu his sick mother.

| On BMIBQ, CARL F, mm, Mmtntin mia-
tant, U, 8, Poattostmy. mm the muum record for
MICHELSON:

Kame : o : rm u.mm IXM

usP s . 85Bl4el - |

¥Rl # - 2014%

It 1s noted that the came worker's anslysis )
1a¢mm that MICHELSON has a tendency to exaggerate his
abilities and that he was for one year in a weatal imstitution
and that he had a mt:rthu personality with alcoholism,”

The record stated that MICHELEON is not insane or mentally
Ancempetent, but tends to exaggerate very greatly,  Ne claimed
to have three years of college, but iavestigation revealed that
be has had only ome night course, He talks at length and clains
to have writtea a book about mmr -m. s "—thunticu thoory\
in conjmtm with it,”

| " Inviewof the & tntwmeaum..mw
mthﬂlumsau ? udhumioubhnam

-~ competence,
| _ndo vtth

é— Kansas Qny
RBHielc

Wole
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FD-350 (Rev. 7-16-63)

(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

Ray Alleges ‘FedegAgents’

—

Killed Dr. Martm Luther King

St. Louis (AP)—A tele-
vision  station  quoted
James Earl Ray yester-
day as saying federal
agents killed Dr. Martin
Luther King, jr., and
“used me to be the fall
guy.”

Station KMOX-TV said this

was part of a statement dic- _

tated by Ray to his brother,
Jerry Ray, in the Tennessee
State prison in Nashville.
Jerry Ray read the statement
on camera to Barry Serafin,
a KMOX-TV reporter who ac-
companied Jerry to Nashville
Wednesday.

James Earl Ray, an escapee
from the Missouri State pris-
on, pleaded guilty to killing
King and was sentenced to 99
years. His attempts to obtain a
new ftrial so far have been un-
successful.

The statement was written
in long hand by Jerry Ray,
who signed his brother’s
name, Serafin said.

The statement said James
Earl Ray was working with

%edﬂ:al.agents-—not otherwise
dentified by name or organi-

James Earl Ray

W oo
zation—during the ;;r’mg of
1968.

‘“They told me I was helping
them to supply arms and guns
to Cuba refugees to overthrow
Castro and the Communists in

. Cuba,” t?g statepent contin-
ued. “The reason why I've

mede trips to Mexico was in

regard to helping the agents of
!he federal gevernment to sup-

ply arms to Cuban refugees
tuere to gverthrow Castro. The

federal agents led me to be-

lieve that I was in Memphis in

April for the same purpose.”

At another point that state-
ment said: “I knew nothing
about King being in Memphis
until after King had been
killed. T could not argue with
the federal agents I worked
for because they would have
put me hack in the Missouri
State prison at Jefferson City
if T failed to take orders from"
them. I know that the federal
agents merely used me to be
the fall guy when they killed
King.” )

The statement said Ray
hopes some high government
official “will expose the whole
deal” so he will be freed.

“If they don’t, we have more
information which we will re-
lease in the near future. I.
don’t know what motives the
federal agents had for killing
King. Ask former At%)lrniy
General Ramse ark,
Maybe he knows.” =
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(Indicate page, name of
newspaper, city and state.)

1 Kansas City Times

Kansas City, Mo.

Date:

8/15/69
Edition: Morning
Author:
Editor: Pgul V. Miner

Title:

Character:
or

Classification:

Submitting Office: Kgansas City

[:] Being Investigated
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

e

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Phoenix, Arizoha

In Reply, Please Refer t .
n Reply, Please Refer to September 4, 1969

File No.

JAMES EARL RAY
DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, -

VICTIM

On July 25, 1969, C. R. CRANK, JR., Superintendent,
Federal Detention Center, Florence, Avizona, made available
the attached copy of a letter written by JOBN BAMILTON MORRIS,
inmate of that ingtitution to Mr. PETER GOLDNAN, 444 Madison
Avenue, New York City, New York. Mr., CRAKNK pointed out that
the gsignificance of this letter was the fact that MORRIS
indicated that JAMES EARL RAY had been paid by an individual
knewn as "BIG D'". Mr. CRANK advisced that MORRIS was
received at that institution on July 19, 1869, and was
incarcerated there until July 25, 1969.

MORRIS was maintained at that ingtitution ag
a stop-over while en route from San Francisco, California,
to Leavenworth, Kansas. He explained that MORRIS was serving
a sentence at U. S. Penitentiary, Leavenworth, and had becn
removed from that institution to San Francisco, where he
was afforded a hearing on a Writ of Habeas Corpus.

Mr. CRANK advised that an informgtion card main-
tained by that ingtitution on MORRIS indicated that he had
been convicted for crimes of bank robhery in 1949, bank
robbery in 1969 and aircraft piracy in 1869. His attorney
was listed as PAUL L, LARSEN, 309 South Third Street, Las
Vegas, Nevada.

MORRIS is described as follovs:

L= Dp0 130

SEARCHED..__. INDEXED
SERIAL P ooy

SEF8 1969

D+ ARNDAY A4

. i//
/i

e
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JAMES EARL RAY

Race White
Sex Male
Date of Birth |
Place of Birth Michigan

veight _ 165 pounds

Hair Gray

Eyes Hazel

Tattoos Multiple tattoos on both arms
Occupation Journalist

Marital Status Single

Social Security
Number ‘ | |

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the IFBI and
is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be
distributed outside your agency.
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UNITED STATIES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

-

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to Phoenix ! Arizona
File No. September 4, 1969

"JAMES EARL RAY
DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. -~
VICTIM

Cn July 25, 1969, C. R, CRARNK, JA,, Supcrintendent,
Federal Detention Center, Florence, Arizona, mace available
the attached copy of a letter written by JOHN HAMILTON MORRIS,
inmate of that institution to Mr. PETER GCOLDMAN, 444 Madigon
Avenue, New York City, New York. Mr., CRANK pointed out that
the significance of thisg letter was the fact that HORRIS
indicated that JAMES EARL RAY had been paid by an individual
known as "BIG D'. Mr. CRANK advised that MORRIS was
received at that institution on July 19, 1969, aund was
~incarcerated there until July 25, 1969.

MORRIS was maintained at that institution as
a stop-over while en route from San Francigco, California,
to Leavenworth, Kansas. He explsined that MORRIS was serving
a sentence at U. S. Penitentiary, Leavenworth, and had been
removed from that institution to San ¥rancisco, where he
was afforded a hearing on a Writ oi Habeas Corpus.

Mr. CRANK advised that an information card main-
tained by that institution on MORRIS indicated that he had
been convicted for crimes of bank robbery in 1948, bank
robbery in 1969 and aircraft piracy in 1969. His attorney

"-was listed as PAUL L, LARSEN, 309 South Third Street, Las
'egas, Nevada.

MORRIS ig described as follows:

A )03

SEARCHED ... ___INDEXED _____
SER1A1 78D RixiL

SEF8 1969

Aiine AANSAS Lt y j’l
¢L(;Z(ﬁ1uw/}é' “/

RS-
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JAMES EARL RAY

Race White
Sex Male
Date of Birth
Place of Birth Michigan

Weight 165 pounds

Hair Gray

Eyes Hazel

Tattoos Multiple tattoos on both arms
Occupation Journalist

Marital Status Single

Social Security
Number ‘ | |

This document containg neither recommendationg nor
conclusions of the FBI., It is the property of the FBI and
is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be
distributed outside your agency.
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_nxnlcrnn,'xnx (44.38831)

8AC, mntn (44-311) (RUC)

.um 'BARL 3/
DR. MARTIN Lm JR, -

VICTIM
CR - CONEPIRACT;
UFAC - ROBBERY

00:“

Re PX airtel to ME, 's/cfes; ME let to PX, 8/22/69.

'rhere is emcloged for the Bureau crigiul and
three copies of Lettarhead Memorandum reflecting. mtm’n-
tiom furmished by Mr. C. R. CRANK, Superintemdent, rodeul
Detention Center, Floreancs, Arum, regarding JOHR :
HAMILTON MORRIS, n inmate who was temporarily Mmmtad ;
at that ingtitution from 7/19-25/69, imdicating that m 3
had knowledge of who p:ld .um l’llb RAY. B

-~ Bacloged for m City, lapua nd xct York ’
are two copiea each of above LHNM. |

LEADS: | |
KANSAS CITY DIVISION e o
AT LEAVENWORTH, KANBAS % g«"

| . Will interview JOHN HAMILYON m rmrdm
‘the contents of his letter to PETER GOLDMAN, 444 ladim
Avenne, New York City, New York. S , |

. -~ Bureau (BEncs. 4) -
- Kangas City (Bucs. 20—
- Memphis (44-1987)(Eacs. 2)
2 - New York (Encs. 2)

1 - Phoen:lx - . o | N é/z,/, 7‘50"/&3/7
WEP/wpj | {sw ey = |
(9) ' SEHlm ¥ : I

i .‘; .
L WAV -
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PX 44-371
WEP/wpj

NEW YORK DIVISION

AT NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK

Will interview PETER GOLDMAN, 444 Madison Avenue,
for his knowledge of JOHN HAMILTON MORRIS and hig ega_luat:lon
of statement that JAMES EARL RAY was paid by "BIG D".

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38881)
suc, Mmanx (u-311) (90)

mmuz aba;
DA, NARTIN LUTHRR :m,a;_-_
CR - COMSPIRACY; -

wmac S ROSRERY

wt “..

" Be PX atrtel to u, mm, uE ;.n to n, m

| N Ml“twnmﬁﬁ,m“'ﬂfm'
mmmmo:mul

um: _
 KANSAS CITY nxvnxm
| AT LEAVENWORTH, xm:

| Wiil ntcrvm JONN uln.m NORRIS regarding
the comtents of his ntmumm, «cltdlm
m, New York City, lu m

/3 - KEnngas City (Iacs. 3) o
-l—phu«mm)m.:)
2 - New York (Eucs. 2)

1 - Phosnix 4/54_7(00 ,QL

,'a, j . } | o . SEARCHF) ,
:g ' rEHH-L JE0 /\ /\-’

\
1
$
!
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PX 44-3T1

'mmnnmu
} nmmm,‘mm
yi11 interview PEYER GOLDNAN, 644 Madison Avense,

' gor of JOm NANILTON NONAIS snd his evaluatiem
‘.?'.2."“”‘?222 JANNS BARL RAY wmas paid by “BI8 DR -
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. DIRECTOR, FBI (4W-38861) ~ * .« . ' afi2/eet. o

00 HBHPHIS

Re Kansas City 1ettcr te Director, h/zB/SQ. ;.; :

N . Referenced cammnnicatlen sontainadinformation from
-oa Hr‘ KARL "RAPP, Kansas City, Missouri, regarding a former .
88 general by the name of REINZ MUELLER, aka HEINZ MANGER,
- who he had previously niet in Puerto Vallarta. :MUELLER was Coat
~ peportedly also a membar of Gdeasa, an arganization of :Fwa_h' 1
' ‘“former 58 officers. . - . o AR O R MV“f”“

| ' RAPP alao had adviscd fhat ha was " previously iﬁ
‘ correapondenae with a JOHN MATHIESON, a retired American AR
.  férmerly living in Puerte Vallarta and over 70 years of aga. T
- RAPP visited Puerto Vallarta during spring of 1963 and S :
- adviged that he determined JOHN HAIHIESON w;s no 1onger
vf;living in that area.-;‘ L g : § .

| | on 9/9/59 KARL RAPP telephonically advised K&nsas
- City Office that he. had received a letter from MATHIBSQH on f1 a L
' 9/8/69 from Puerto Vallarta. In this’ letter,; which was mostly -
W:,p%rsonql in naturie, MATHIESON stated that" HEINZ MUELLER is -
. now vresiding in Weisbaden,: Germany.' The letter did not: =~
- ‘elaborate and RAPP could furnish no mdre {Aformation reg!rding,
~ HEINZ MUELLER or MANGER. RAPP stated that MATHIESON did not
- give a return address but his former address had bean Post
~g';0ffiee B@x 53, Puarto Vallarta, Hﬁxico. T e

| _ RAPP advised if any additienal information comes o
.ggf?is atteation he will immadiately contact the Kansas City |
ce. R | 3

2 , Leada in this matter are being 1aft to discration )
of offiec of origin or Bnruan.. o S

- - _ This case 1a rnnainifg pending inaamuch as.a 1ead
wag get out to interview JOHN/MORRIS, Leavenworth, Kanaas,
in,Phoenix lttter-to Directo ’ 9/“/69.

| VE:Z ‘Bureau (RM) VAR T xﬂ' . SZZQZ ; d? C) [{3/5
“+..1 Memphis (&kul?&?)(RH) S AR A
Kantas City e by T e
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 DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) - . 8/12/63
SAC, KANSAS CITY (445760) P

 MURKIN
00 MEHPHIS | o
| Re Kansas City latter to Dzrectov, %/29/69.

- Refereneed communicatzon containedinformation from
~ a Mr. KARL RAPP, Xansas City, Missouri, regarding a former
- §S general by the name of HEINZ MUELLER, aka HEINZ MANGER, -
who he had previously met in Puerto Vallarta. MUELLER was
reportedly also a member of Odessa, an arganlzation of :
fcrmar 8s cfficers. | |

RAPP alao had advised that he was nreviously in
correspondence with a JOHN MATHIESON, a retired American
formerly living in Puerto Vallarta and over 70 years of age.
RAPP vigited Puerto Vallarta during spring of 1969 and
advised that he determined JGHﬁ HATHIESON was no longer
liV1ng in that area.'_ | |

o - On 9/8/69, KARL RAPP talephenicallv advised Xansas
- City Office that he had received a letter from MATHIESON on B
- 8/8/69 from Puerto Vallarta. In this letter, which was mostly
personal in nature, MATHIESON stated that HEINZ MUELLER is
now residing in Weisbaden, Germany. The letter did not
elaborate and RAPP could furnish no more ififormation regarding
HEINZ MUELLER or MANGER, RAPP stated that MATHTESON did not
give a return address but his former address had been Post
- O0ffice Box 53, Puerto Vallarta, Mexico., . -

~ RAPP advised if any addit10na1 ‘information comes
to ?13 attention he will 1mmediately contaet the Kanaas City
‘ vOff ce. , |

- Leads in this matter are being laft to discretion
of office of origin or Bureau. » , .

i ‘This case is remaxning hending inasmuch as a lead
was set out to interview JOHN MORRIS, Leavenworth Kansas,
in Phoenlx letter to Dxrector, 9/#/69. |

2 Bureau (RM) PR P . | | /')74169 '/ZB/ l
1 Memphis (4b4-1987)(RM) o
Kansas City . B

‘l}\§ha rt | *;‘f;f'ji‘ ! “i‘
C@he Rt 4f),_h
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'DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) = '/ ~ 10/20/69

7
4
v

SAC, EKANSAS cxﬁr‘ (44-760) P

JAMES EARL RAY, aka; |
DR,MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, = . VICTIM;
CR - CGKSPIRAC?; |

- {OO~Memphis) |
Re Phoenix letter to Bureau, d?at.ed 9/4/69.

On 9/26/69 Senior Officer Specialiat CLYDE
STEIA&?, U. 8, Penitentiary Leavenworth, Eansas, advised
SA WALTER A, WITSCHARD that inmate JOHN HAMILTON MORRIS
#83856 was “out to Court™ since 9/11/69, STEWART advised
that it would be impossible to anticipate MORRIS' return -
but that he would notify SA WITSCHARD upon MORRI8' return, .

LEADS ; |
KANSAS CITY DIVISION:
AT LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS:

wWill at usann At Leaveunworth, intervitw JOHH |
HAMILTON MORRIS, USP-l #83856, Cell B 576, employed Shoe
Factory, reference Phoenix letter to Buroau, 9/4/09 upon
MORRIS' return fqpmcourt.

2 - Bureau
2 « Memphis (44-1987)
-« New York
- Kansas City
WAH ENL
(8)
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®

DIRECTOR, FBY (44-38861)

5 sac. KANEAS cm | :(44;760) P

muu.su m; . AR
DR, MARTIN x.mn KING, JR. ~ vrcrm;

CR - mxm: | | e

w -~ SERLL R

(m-lemu)

Re Phoenix letter to snmn, éated a/afeo. 74

on 9/26/&9, Senior ‘Officer speaiaunt CLYDE
STEWART, U. S, Penitentiary, Leavenworth, Kinass, advised
SA WALTER A, WITECHARD that inmate JOBN mm NORRIS
983856 was “out to Cowrt™ simce 9/11/68, STEVART advised
- that it would be impossible to anticipats MORRIS' return
but that he mm mtuy 8& vmacmw m mxa' mﬂrn.

LEADS: o

HHSAS CITY mvzs:w: e
AT mv:mm, EANSAS ;
li.ll at WP-L at mwmrhh iatervm m
HAMILYON MORRIS, USP.L #83856, Cell B 576, employed Ehoe
Mtary. refereace Phoenix latm to mmn, 9/4/69, apon
18 ratx:rn tmcom | S

2 Bureay

~ Menphis (44-1937)
é Rew York

&Q// ansas City
| VA!»E!L }
- (8) . -

)
LM ’7@@“/%/7 |
My
/\/
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to New Yo I"K New York

File No.

November 5, 1969

Jama; tarl Ray
Dr, Martin Luther King, Jr. -
chtim

Fetar Ga?%man, Seuigr vdltor, Hawsweak Mageazine,
Ll Muilson Sveoue, New York City furnished the following
1‘furmut1c~ te opecial Agent O, bugene smith on Rovenber
3, 1966

e eannot reesll having over met or having aver
recelved correspondence from a John Hamilton Morris., &
review ¢f the file: of the Letter Department of the
Mugozline falled to revesl that he ever recelived s letter
from Jehn Hewilton Horeds, T |

. He hns never heard of anyone raferredl to as
"3z U in connection with the James kart ﬁﬂy cnaze and

he hee we kunowleage of any staterent being made that Jama:
~ar i A2y was paid by "iig DU,

He receives numercus "crank" letters which he
€yUult in the waste bazket. No racord 1s ksept of these
erarmk” ilztters. : S

ainsg neither
hor oonclusiona
- I8 the property -
S loaneqd to ’our
ts contents gy
buted outgide

“dency: it and i
't to be digtry
* . L g_gency.

Y %«Mw

SEARCHED _. /)
| SERIALIZED: '

a1y
AT

uy—-?‘.AN SRS u#‘Y L

L ,,/yﬂd/f/ , bﬁ
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to » 4H€W YOI’R,. New York
File No. | November 5, 1969

James barl Ray :
Dr., Martin Luther King, Jr, -
Vietim

Feter Goldmsn, Jenior Laitor, Newsweek Magnmzine,
bhly Msdison Avernue, New York City furnished the fellowing
informstion to speeial Agent 0. Bugene omith on November
3, 1969 - . | |

He eanncot receall having ever met or having ever
recelved correspondence from a John Hamilton Horris. A
review df the files of the Letter Department of the
“agazine failed to revesl that he ever reccived s letter
fronm John Hemilton Morris. S

He hasz never heard of anyone referred to es
"Big D" in connection with the James karl Rsy case and
he ha:z uo kxnowledge of sny statement being made that James
Earl Ray waz pald by "3ig D", -

| He receives numerous *crank"'letters which he
deposits 1n the waste bmsket. No record is keept of these
"erank" lettsrs. |

DPObertyf

d i3 ‘
agency- it and i+ loaned to your

N *S contents
ot to be distr are
“ur agency. ibuted outside

SEARCHED INDEXED —
SERIALIZED. ,/;f:’ﬂq&i':‘l; Nl
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v,

© DIRECTOR, FBL (W4-38861) . 11/5/69
| SAC, MW YORK (W4-1609)(RUC)

JAMES EARL RAY, akej |

DR, MARTIN LUTHER XING, JR. -
VICTIM o

CR - CONSPIRACY;

UFAC - ROBBERY

(0O: ME)

Re: Fhoenix letter dated 9/4/69

Lnclosed for Buresu are four coples of LHK.
Ln010aeu for Kansas City and ﬁQMyhl° are twc copies each
of LHM, Enclonei for Phoenix is one copy. of LHM for “
information. .

Humercus efforts were made by New York tu
comtact PETER GULDMAN, Seniocr Editor, Newsweek Magazine,
Lk Madison Avenue, New York City ‘uring the period

9/3/69 through_10/29/69 with unsuccessful results.

2 - BUREAU (Encl 4) |
2'- Kansas City (Encl. 2) (&

2 - Memphis (44-1987)(Enci. 2)
1 - Phoenix (4%4-371)(Enecl. 1)
%8 New York (%4609)

QK

soes

. [searchep
SERIALIZED .
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- DIRECTOR, FBI (hh-388éi)_ e y5/89
© SAC, M6W YORK (44-1609)(BUC)

- JaMES BEARL RAY, nkaj -
‘DR, MARTIN LUTHMR ﬁlNG JR., - .
 ViCTIM :
CR - LUKbPIHACY“

JRAC - ROﬁﬂmﬁY

(003 ME)

£\R Phoenix Letter dated 9/%/69

S Enelosed for Buresu are four copies of LHM.
Enclosed for Kensas City and Memphis are twc coples each
~ of LHM. hncloaed for Phoenix 1s one crpy of LHH"ror
informa ion. | . o

: Nﬁgerous efforts wers made by New Yor? to
contact FETER GOLDKAN Senlor Editor, Newsweek Magnzine,
Lk Madison Averme, Few York .City during the periocd
9/8/69 through 10/29/69 with uns uecegsful re%ult:.

'é- BUREAT (knel kW)
i~ Kansas City (Encl. 2)
~ Memphis ( '1987)(unc1 2)
'L - Phoenix (44=371)(Encl..
_%3; New York (44<1609)

OEJ:ces
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0-9 (Mev. 5-23-64) ‘

Date: 11-10-69

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL

(Priority)

V/Ib: SAC, Kansas City (44-760)
From: Director, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN

ReNYlet 11-5-69, one PXlet 9-4-69 and KClet 10-20-69.

If not already done, Kansas City interview John
Hamilton Morris and sulLHM within three days of receipt without
fail.

1 - Memphis (44-1987) (Info)

/3’
|7
-

/44740 - 132>

SEARCHED INDEXED
SERIALIZED_.. .. /ANFILED ...

\ NOV 121969
1

FBI — KANSAS CITY
1 AN—

Sent Via
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111368

Par nxa&cﬁ‘ea;mx | (uu-ssssn D
FROH:  SAC, m&&s CITY (sm-vsa) (RUC)
| SUBJECT: | ’wxxm | - | -

| Renuairtel to Kansas City ;1~19«59.,f

Enulaawd far the los Angeles effiee are .one capy
each of letter from Pheerfx to the Director 8-8-59 with LHM
and xerox copy of letter from JOBN HAMILTOM MORRICS also
enclogsed for Los Angeles is copy of Wew York letter to the
| bxrectcr 11-§~Ef rtfltﬁting result& ‘of irterview with PETER

GOULDMAY, \ - , .

cn 11-~13-69, CARL Feo. ARTLR, Aﬁainiatraxive .
Assistant, U, 3. ?ﬂrl*ex;*ary Lueverworth, Kansas, advised
that inmate JA L8 HAMILTON ﬁﬁRRI #83856 , was releasac to
the custocy of the USM on. 9—11-53 to be produced in the |
USDC, Los Augeles, California. MIORRIE has not as yet returned
. to Leavenworth. Authorities at Leavenworth are unable to
anticipate his return. It ig therefore suggested that the
interview set forth in Phoenix communication for the Kanaas
City Division be handled by the Los Angeles Division. los
Angeles should Le able to‘determine~vh¢reahontu of MORRIS
| thrcugh the USH's coffice in that area. |

It is to be notvd that the cepy of the bandwritten
letter from MORRIS to COLDMAN is lLarely readable. If Loz \
Angeles decides a more legible copy is needed, it is suggested
they obtain one from the Phoenix 0ffice. Xansas City believes
that the individual mentioned in the letter as Eig D.-who
. was apperehendad in New Mexico two weeks ago is possibly
- ROBERT DE PUGH, head of the Minutemen orgénization, who is
also currently 1ncarcernted at Leavtnuo,,h Pcnitantiary ‘

2 - Bureau (nu-aaale
2 ~ Hemphis (B4-1887)

Los Angeles (Enc. §)
BB - Kansas City (~n~7so)
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KC 44-760

L Fbr the infernation af the Lns Angeles Office, s
reairtel from the Director instructed Kansas City to inter-
view JOHN HAMILTON MORRIS and submit LHM within three dayu

of reeeipt uitheut fail.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1862 EDITION

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

S.&C, 447G DATE® ll/l‘:/(}g

SA WALWEW A, WIUSCIALDL

SUBJECT: JLMZG [ ARL JAAY, aka;
Ve, MHAQJDIV LU UIRG, Jr, - VICYIR
Chi=Cougpiracy; UFAC-Iobbery

oOC D
Phoc titer to DNircctor, $/4/89.

y 8/26/62, 4/6C, Sr. Officer Specialist
CLYDx SJJMA~€, Juiccd BT Peaitentiary, Leaveuvortia,
iansas, aavzsﬂd t}ac iswate JONI ZAMILLQN MOWLIS, USKLAC2E375,
ves still out "¢ sines 2/1L/89. My, SULVARLD advised
cuat e will notify Che writer when HOKAIS returns from his
court appearaance,

LLADS
KANSAS CITY
AT LEAVLNWORTH, KANSAS

Will interview JOHN HAMILTON MOizRIS, 83856, in '
accordance with rceferenced letter upoun his return from court,’

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108-01
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SAC, 44~760 o o ~ 11/14/69

SA WALTER A. WITSCHARD

JAMES EARL RAY, aka,
Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, Jr, - ?ICTIH
CR-Congpiracy; UFAC—BDbbery
00 ME A ,

Re Phoenix letter to Diraetor, 9/4/69.

On 9/26/69, and 11/4/69, Sr. Officer Specialist
CLYDE STEWART, United States Peniteniiary, Leavenworth,
Kansas, advised that inmate JOHN HAMILTON MORRIS, USEL#83856
was s8till out to court since 9/11/69, Mr. STEWART advised

that he will notify the writer when MORRIS returns from his
gourt appearance,

LEADS
KANSAS CITY
AT LEAVENWGRTH, KANSAS

Will interview JOHN HAMILTON MORRIS, 83856, in
accordance with referenced letter upon his return from court,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




FD-350 (Rev. 7-16-63)

(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

/Judge Orders More
‘Exercise and a Job

Nashville, Tenn: (AP)—A
federal judge ordered Tennes-
| see state prison officials yes-
- terday to provide more exer-
cise and a job to James Earl
- Ray, who says he prefers the
threat of death at the hands of
fellow inmates to remaining in
solitary eonfinement. .
. Judge William E. Miller’s
- order could result in Ray’s be-
scoming a part-time food ser-

' For James

|maximum  security " section.

{Ray is the admitted kl]ler of
Dr. Martin Luther King, jr.
"Orders Plan by State
Miller ordered the state to
submit by January 12 a plan
incorporating “recreation,
work and exercise” for Ray,
. who had sought an injunction
' against continued maximum
- security confinement. He con-

health and violating his rights.

- The state said Ray, who was
sentenced to 99 years in King’s
slaying, was being kept in the
6-by-9-foot cell here for his own
protection.

“Enforced idleness can be
cruel punishment,” Judge
Miller said in handing down

‘ B‘fi’iﬁﬁ% “particularly when

.lver and janitor in the prison’s 1

tended it was impairing his

Earl Ray

it is only to protect him from
bodily harm.”

Miller described as con-
structive a suggestion by W. S,
Neil, warden, that Ray be al-
lowed to- help serve food to
other maximum security pris-

-oner$ while. they were locked
up, and help janitors  with
cleanup. The judge reserved
final judgment, however; until
he received the written plan. |

Expresses a Wish’

‘Ray was asked at the day-|

4long hearing whether hé
feared harm from other in-
mates, and replied, “I'd rath-
er face that then 99 years in
solitary.”

Miller said at the outset ho
would decide only if the con-
finement- violates Ray’s rights
under the .eighth amendment

which prohibits cruel and un:

usual punishment.

(Indicate page, name of
newspaper, city and state.)

Kansas City Times

Kansas City, Mo.

Date: 12/30/69

Edition: Morning

Author:

Editor: Paul V., Miner
Title:

Character:
or

Classification:

Submitting Office: Kansas City

l:] Being Investigated
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~FD-350«{Rev. 7-16-63)

(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

JAMES RAY INTO COURT

Claim That Maximum Security Violates His Rights

Is Pressed by Man Serving 99 Years for

Martin King'’s Slaying

S——— n———

his rights and is damaging his

A HEAVY QUARD®# -

Ten Carloads of Federal

and Tennessee Offi- ‘
cers Stand By

BULLETIN

Nashville, Tenn. (AP) —
James Earl Ray, seeking to
win a transfer from a maxi-
mum security cell at Tennes-
sec state pentitentiary, told a
_federal court today that if au-
thorties believe a conspiracy’
was responsible for the slay-

Judge William E. Miller of the
U. S. District court ruled that
Ray should be present at the
hearing, but denied a state mo-

‘tion that he be given a physical

examination first.

The state maintains Ray’s
confinement is for his own good!
and that his health is fine.

Ray contended in a hand-writ-
ten petition that it is causing
him ‘‘untold anxiety. apprehen-
sion and ill health” to the point
that he believes he ““cannot cope:
with it further.”

ing of Dr. Martin Luther]|

tKing, jr., ‘they should have al|
trial.”’

‘Nashville, Tenn. (AP)—
James Earl Ray went into
federal court today to argue
that his confinement in the
maximum security section
of the Tennessee State pen-
itentiary here constitutes
cruel and inhuman treat-
ment.

Ray, serving 99 years for the
sniper slaying of Dr. Martin
Luther King, Jr., was transfer-!
red in a heavy rainstorm from !
the prison to a cell in the feder-
al courthouse before dawn to-
day. He was guarded closely by
10 carloads of state and federal
officers.

Ray, appearing pale after 18
months behind bars here and in|
Memphis, was shackled as he
was whisked into the court-

house. claims maximu
s v confinement™VIoTates

he prison. v
Ray’s counsel also sought to

‘-call the chief of Vandervilt hos-:

pital’s psychology section, but
Miller reserved judgment on
that until today.

Seized In London ;

Ray has been under tight secu-
rity since his arrest in London
after King’s assassination in:
Memphis, April 4, 1968. He was
held in a special cell in the Shel-;
by County jail while awaiting|
trial and was brought to the
prison March 11, the day after!
he pleaded guilty, ‘

Ray has remained in maxi-
mum security sin~e then excent,
for one trip to Memphis where|
his bid for a new trjal en the ba-
sis that his guilty plea was
forced upon him was turned
down.

An appeal of that ruling was
turned down by the state Court
of Criminal Appeals. An apveal
to the state Supreme court is:

"

pémmg—" |
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(Indicate page, name of
newspaper, city and state.)

Kansas City Star

Kansas City, Mo.

Date: 12/29/69
Edition: Final

Author:
editor: Paul V., Miner

Title:

Character:
or

Classification:

Submitting Office: Kansas City

D Being Investigated
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ARRIVING FOR A HEARING, James Earl Ray, con-
victed of the agsassinction of Dr. Martin Luther King, jr.,
Negro civil righ!s leader, is escorted into the federal court
house in Nashville, Tenn., today seeking release from maxi-

l
“frrumrseeurity at Tennessee state prison—(Wirephotby—= |
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_g_sac,msucm (Gﬁ% .

. IRFORMATION COCERNING cmw ro

_ ASSASSINATE. DR. NARTIN LUTEXR xm. .m.. L
 July, 1966, : | e

o mm. xmmmt

o Emlmd tcr Iuphu m 3 ewioa o! an mm D
on nmlam LEON YOUXT, and 1 c _0f Missouri Department of = .
Coarreéctions repoxt mmmu b ¢ ‘Informatien coples = .
along with 2 copies each of FD-303 on BAYMOND LECGNK YOUNG, and
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AIR MAIL

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS

FROM: 8AC, KANSAS CITY (44-760) C

INFORNATION CONCERNING CONSPIRACY TO

ASSASSINATE DR, MARTIN LUI‘HER KING JR.,

July, 1966,

Ooxford, H:lssiss:lppi ,
Re Kansas City letter to llenph:ls, 2/5/70. .

The following is a correction of the FD-302 of
SA KEITH M, HUNTER: | |

Page 6, Paragraph 4, Line 9, last thrae words,
"not be contacted" to '"be contacted" ' ,
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OPTIONAL FOMM NO, 10
MAY 166, EDITION

, GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6
UNITED STATES GOWPRNMENT ‘

Memorandur
DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) pATE: 8/19/70

SAC, PITTSBURGH (44-578) (C)

SUBJECT:  MURKIN

On 7/31/70, GERORGE BEN EDMOKDSON, a former
Top Ten Fugitive, who is Eféﬁehfi§ residing anA worklng
in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, un- the sssumed name of
ALEX BORMANN, personally appeared at the Pittsburgh
Office at which time he furnished the following information:

EDMONDSON adviseA that he is presently residing with
his wife JINETTE and his young son at Brighton Terrace,
Apartment 403, 721 Brighton Road, Pittsburgh, Pa. 15233,
after having recently move” to Pittsburgh from Montreal,
Canada, where he had been living and working since his
release from the Missouri State Prison (MSP), Jefferson
City, Missouri, on $5,000 bon? pending an appeal with the
Missouri Supreme Court on his armed robbery sentence.
EDMONDSON stated that since his release from MSP he has
been living an? working under the assumed name of ALEX BORMANN.,
He stated he is employed as a project engineer by Rust
Associates, LtA., Montreal Canada, a Division of Litton
Industries and was recently transferred to Rust Engineering,
Pittsburgh, Pa., for a new work assignment. EDMONDSON stated
that officials of Rust Associates, LtAd., an? Rust Engineering,
Pittsburgh are cognizant of his present status and his backe-
ground as a former Top Ten Fugitive.

EDMONDSON advised that his purpose in contacting
FBI, Pittsburgh at this time was because he was greatly
41sturbe4 over some recent developments that have come to
his attention which could result in his iAdentity being
exposed, thereby jeopariizing his employment and all that he
has accomplished since his release from prison.

CQ<~ Bureau 1)- Kansas City (Info.)

2 =« Pittsburgh - Memphis (Info,)
1 -~ 88-5467 Py
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EDMONDSON stated that he recently learned that
a book entitled, "I Slew a Dreamer,'" written by WILLIAM
BRADFORD HUIE, published by Delacorte Press, New York
City, is being sold troughout the United States and Cana-a.
He stated that this book is a story about JAMES EARL RAY
and the events leading up to the murder of MARTIN LUTHER KING.
He stated that upon reading this book, he Adetermined that
his name and some of his aliases, including ALEX BORMANN,
are frequently mentioned in several chapters of the book
with regard to the author's suspicions that he, EDMONDSON
may have been involved with and influenced JAMES EARL RAY
in the plot to murder KING, while both he ant JAMES EARL
RAY were serving prison sentences together in the MSP,

EDMONDSON stated he is fearful that notoriety of
this book will lead to his subsequent exposure by some
news me-dia tracing him to Pittsburgh. He stated he has already
received one anonymous telephone call at his place of employ=

ment wherein the caller suggested he go to a bookstore and
read, "I Slew a Dreamer' which he woiA find very interesting.

EDMONDSON stated that he immediately notified his
attorney, JAMES A, DUNN, Carthage, Missouri, of the contents
of the book and mailed him a copy to read., He stated that he
has also brought this book to the attention of his superiors
at Rust Engineering, Pittsburgh., He stated that if he shoul~
be exposed he will consider filing a Adamage suit for slander
against the author an? publisher of the book, He stated that
insofar as the author's suspicions, that he was involveA
with JAMES EARL RAY in the mur-der of KING are concerned, they
are not true and FBIL recor-s would substantiate him on this as he
was extensively interviewed along these lines by the FBI after
his apprehension as a Top Ten Fugitive,

EDMONDSON stated that he was merely bringing the
above mentioned Adevelopments to the attention of the FBI
for informational purposes, He stated he is awaiting
instructions from his attorney as to what action he shoulA
take with regard to his problems.,

The above information is being forwarA to the Bureau
for informational purposes only,
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FD-350 (Rev. 7-16-63)

(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

,james Earl Ray
In Civil Appeal

Memphis (AP)—An attorney
for James Earl Ray, self-con-
fessed slayer of Dr. Martin Lu-
ther King' jr., says a ruling in a
civil suit on Ray’s behalf proba-
bly will be appealed to the U. S.
Supreme court.

Ryan came after the U. S. Sixth
Circuit Court of Appeals dis-
missed Ray’s attempt to void
contracts between himself and
Percy Foreman of Houston and
hur Haynes, sr. of Birming;
am, lawyers and Wﬂhaq
radford Huie, a writer.
Ray contended in his suit tha
the three men duped him into
signing a contract and that
‘they were more interested in
‘getting him to enter a guilty
plea to King’s death in 1968 than
‘they were in seeing that he had
| an adequate defense.

‘Ray had charged that an open
trial would have diminished roy-
|alt1es to Huie and the two law-
|yers from writings about the
'slaying, since fact§ would have
been placed on open record. The
guilly plea did not require a

full-scale trial. 7 S——

The comments of Richard J.'
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